Short term exposure Long term exposure
  HKD SGD HKD SGD
  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
 31 December 2011
 Financial assets 6 - - -
 Financial liabilities 29,088 17,905 - -
 Total Exposure (29,082) (17,905) - -

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity in regards to the Group’s
financial assets and financial liabilities and the HKD/RMB exchange rate and SGD/RMB
exchange rate ‘all other things being equal’.  It assumes a +/- 5% change of the RMB/HKD
exchange rate for the year ended at 31 December 2011. A +/- 10% change is considered for
the SGD/RMB exchange rate.  Both of these percentages have been determined based on the
average market volatility in exchange rates in the previous 12 months.  The sensitivity analysis is
based on the Group’s foreign currency financial instruments held at each reporting date and
also takes into account forward exchange contracts that offset effects from changes in currency
exchange rates.

If the RMB had strengthened against the HKD by 5% and SGD by 10% respectively then this
would have had the following impact:

 Profit for the Year Equity
 HKD SGD Total HKD SGD Total
 RMB ’000 RMB ’000 RMB ’000 RMB ’000 RMB ’000 RMB ’000

31 December  2011 1,189 8,754 9,943 52 84 136

Premiere
  Eastern
  Energy
  Pte
  Ltd

Notes
  to
  the
  financial
  statements

For
  the
  year
  ended
  31
  December
  2011

28

26 Financial Instrument Risk Management (cont.)
26.2 Market risk analysis (cont.)
If the RMB had weakened against the HKD by 5% (2010: 5%) and SGD by 10% (2010: 10%)
respectively then this would have had the following impact:

 Profit for the Year Equity
 HKD SGD Total HKD SGD Total
 RMB ’000 RMB ’000 RMB ’000 RMB ’000 RMB ’000 RMB ’000
31 December  2011 (1,189) (8,754) (9,943) (52) (84) (136)

Exposures to foreign exchange rates vary during the year depending on the volume of overseas
transactions.  Nonetheless, the analysis above is considered to be representative of the Group’s
exposure to currency risk.

Customer concentration risk
The Group’s exposure to customer concentration risk relates to its dependence on major
customers.  The Group’s top 10 customers in 2011 generated 77% (RMB3,444,445,000) of the
Group’s revenues during the financial period.

Liquidity risk
Liquidity risk arises from the Group might be unable to meet its obligations.  The Group
manages its liquidity needs by monitoring scheduled debt serving payments for financial